were the same	Rasul	<i>_</i>	SSIGNM	ENT (Off	ice)		14
rom (Person)	Christina	wing of		Mrch		D	ate/Time: 19/5/2017 11/49am
Estimated Cos				Bill to:			
OD /(II) / WS	TP RES / OD	RES / EVA /	ENV/MV7	OS .			
To Inspect Vel	nicle No:	FBL 6952B				Insured:	X07287M
at Workshop tr	νs	A S Phuy	8			Tel:	65150770
of	ALS 10	Blir 3P 1	h Guan	Road 1	East	# 01-35	
Policy No:	AZ8 10	15 370 MKC		-Claim	No:		514597
Sum Insured				Exce	331		
Make of Veh: Client's Record						D.	O.A. 145 7017
	REP. / REV 2						H.O.D. Endorsement
Date/Time: V	1/5/2017 14:55	Person	Contacted.	n	v-Kee	Veh	icle C LOUT
Date/Time	Action/Instructi	on ( ~ )	Estimate	6			
	MV. HE CHY				1.		
		5- MAJMILLY					DUA 12/5/2017
1.1	40.1181W	_ X,					
0 /	1000 - 14 B	rued Cl	MAINS	we	ave	wester	of for estimeta from
19 15 17 @	4 100					17.40	

ASS/REC.BY Come REF: MSC CA	02313
	IGNMENT
From: Date: 245 2017	Veh No: FBL 6952B Yr Regn: 2617 FEB
Estimated Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD TP WS TP RES OD RES EVA INV MV	Truck / Trailer or
To inspect Vehicle No: FGL 6952B	Make P-G. U I ME 150 WELDIKE C.C 148
at Workshop m/s A S Phoon	Colour A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of BIK 36 Teh Gnan Read Eaff	Sp.Reading 5790 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: # 01-35	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CINO: REVBE 3CSC4 1500249
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good (Fai) / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Infector Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 126 /70-12
(Policy Condition)	R: 4.80 - 12
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / PUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. V mm R/Bal. V mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal mm L/Bal mm
Est. Repairs: 3 days Res: Yes or No	DOA 12/08/17 DOI 22/08/17
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at A.S. PHIN
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS (WP)	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
n 6/18 Superior ( Unche Kralise 2 6/18 Superior from Fig & 3149, (Red & 2330, 437) 2 1/8 @ 5-31 p. Verised to Choisting	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  3 days as repairer already subject their invoided with the insurance.  Wong 1/2 Marinen.
	04/3/18
RECEIVED 2 2 JUN 2	018
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair: 3
1) The Annual Seport : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
2) Add Fee	
	Interview (\$ ) Photos
Report Format: MER-TP	Tech Invs (\$ ) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 2149 )	: Weekend (\$
701	TOTAL



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1990			
MSIG	INSURANCE (SI	NGAPORE) PTE LTD	Ref : CS/MSG17009	730/11/10		
16 R/ #24-0	AFFLES QUAY 01 HONG LEONG	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 19-05-2017			
		E E E E	Code: MSG			
1.	100	COLUMN TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	- THIRD PARTY CLAI	FBL 6952B		
	Insured Veh.	XD 7287M	Veh. Inspected	A CHATTA CARREST NO.		
	Policy No.	A28745370MKC	Coverage (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	514597	Excess (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From	MERIMEN (CHRISTINA WONG)	SCALL SECTION TO SECURE	19/05/2017		
2.		Vehicle Partic	culars & Condition			
	Make & Model		c.c	0		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.			
	Chassis No.		Colour			
	Odometer	¥	Steering			
	Brakes		Modification			
	General					
3.	Expression 1	Conditi	ons of Tyres			
		Size	Make	Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre			mm		
	L/H Front Tyre			mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm		
4.		Descripti	on of Damages			
5.	E works Ave. Vie	Genera	I Information	TOTAL SOCIETY OF THE		
J.	Accident Date	12/05/2017	Inspection Date	22/05/2017		
_	Survey held at	A.S. PHOON PTE LTD				
	ourvey neid at	BLK 36 TOH GUAN ROAD EAS #01-35 . SINGAPORE 608580	Т			
5a.			emarks			
	A)THE INSPECTION	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WI" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, V	THOUT PREJUDICE" BA VE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	SIS. SED REPAIRS.		

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

LAIM SUE	FOLDER TRAC	KING					
	Natified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Ad) Rat	Adj Submitted	Ins Author	Status
Main	13 May 2017		19 May 2017 11:49 Assign				New Assignment Cancel Case

Main	Reference	Claim Details	Documents	Show All
CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETA	ILS		[Created by	insurer]
Insured:	ONG KIM TIONG TRADIA	NG, Co. Reg. No.: 53060991J	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	2008B2000 722.W
Main Claimant:	SEAH KAI HUI, ID: S8	830237)		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	FBL6952B	Date of Loss:	12/05/2017 1	5:00 - :59
Claim Type:	<b>TP</b> / 514597	Policy/Cover Note No	.: A28745370Mk Coverage: 03/	C (Comprehensive) 06/2016 - 02/06/201
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	XD7287M	Policy No. (Claimant)		
		Excess:	5\$2,000.00	
D	A S Phoon Pte Ltd (toh	Guan ) (HQ) BLK 36 TOH GUAN	ROAD EAST ENTERPRISE	HUB #01-35, 408701
Repairer:	Jurong Island - Tel:			
Handling Insurer:	Jurong Island - Tel:	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65	6827 7888 [Handled b	y Christina Wong -
	Jurong Island - Tel: MSIG Insurance (Singa; 6643 1311]	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65		
Handling Insurer:	Jurong Island - Tel: MSIG Insurance (Singa; 6643 1311]	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561		
Handling Insurer: Adjuster:	Jurong Island - Tel:  MSIG Insurance (Singa; 6643 1311]  LKK Auto Consultants Pt LEOW KOK HWEE ( / Male)	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561		0/05/2017]
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian (Insured):	Jurong Island - Tel:  MSIG Insurance (Singa; 6643 1311]  LKK Auto Consultants Pi LEOW KOK HWEE ( / Male)	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561	[Imm.Advice due 2	0/05/2017]
Handling Insurer: Adjuster: Driver/Custodian (Insured): ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEI	Jurong Island - Tel:  MSIG Insurance (Singa; 6643 1311]  LKK Auto Consultants Pi LEOW KOK HWEE ( / Male)  EVED	pore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: +65 te Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6256-3561	[Imm.Advice due 2	0/05/2017]

## Note: This document has not been finalised.

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Koh Ming Shao

Date: 21 Jun 2018

# Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : XD7287M

TP Vehicle No

: FBL6952B

Accident Date

: 12/05/2017

: PGO I ME

Assignment Date

: 19/05/2017

Date of Inspection : 22/05/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

: 3.00

Inspection At

: A S PHOON PTE LTD (TOH GUAN ) (HQ)

BLK 36 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST ENTERPRISE HUB #01-35

SINGAPORE 408701

## Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages rear portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	5,479.00
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,149.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	3,149.00

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

#### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:SS
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

#### Remarks

į	. 1	The	vehicle	ie	economical/not	economical	for	repair
١	S 11.0	1116	venicie	15	economica/mor	BUUTIUTITUAL	101	repail.

( X ) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

#### Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 23 May, 2017 4:00 PM Christina\_Wong@sg.msig-asia.com

To: Cc:

SUR

Subject:

VEHICLE FBL 6952B (YOUR REF: 514597)

This mail is associated with:

\*FBL6952B (514597) [XD7287M] TP

SEAH KAI HUI May 12 2017 3:00PM [ONG KIM TIONG TRADING] A S Phoon Pte Ltd (toh Guan)

Dear Christina,

Please be informed that we have inspected the motorbike FBL 6952B on 22/05/2017.

We are pending for estimate from repairer.

Thanks & Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Tel: 6256 3561 Fax: 6256 4315

[ This mail is sent from a mailer account - do not reply to this email address ]

Sent by : SHIAU CHAN (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
  6. This report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

<ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, yo aforesaid.</li></ol>	to hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available	10
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT	118
Date Of Report	15/05/2017 15:12	
Date Of Accident	12/05/2017 15:00	
Exact Location Of Accident	TPE TWDS PASIR RIS AFTER LOR HALUS EXIT	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	FBL6952B	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	SEAH KAI HUI	
NRIC No	S8830237J	
Email Address	NOEMAIL	
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90669779	
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-90669779	

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer PGO

Model I ME 150 WEL BIKE 3-WHEELER

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at PRIVATE USE

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY If No, Please state action to be taken Vehicle Category MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy

Policy Number MSD/VMS/17-361028-CA

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver SEAH KAI HUI NRIC No S8830237J Date Of Birth 26/08/1988 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 29/03/2014

Driving Experience 3 YEARS AND 1 MONTH

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-90669779

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-90669779

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

BLK 286C COMPASSVALE CRESCENT

#07-109

Postcode

543286

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION- CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

SENGKANG NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 2 SENGKANG SQUARE #01-02 SINGAPORE , POSTCODE:

545025 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800 - 3438999 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT: T/20170513/2000

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

#### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

XD7287M

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKU6517X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### **Details of Witness**

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

#### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

SEAH KAI HUI

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBL6952B

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Address

Postcode

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of malerial facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 5 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my w orkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me of possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) wino have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) wino have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the clams
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims.
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquires by me.
- (iv) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages), and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims
- (b) at insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholiser) / Date 5 Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

Along Road -Tampines Expression Towards Page Ris

Lor Halus exit

#### Sketch Plan #2

cribe Circumstances of	une Piperurin			
			<del>-</del>	
			2 - 20V	
			Der.	
		Α	,	
		Dolice		
		Ana.	>°°°	
	7	10	0	
		1-	>	
	- X0	172		
	15 7	5		
	Nev.	40-		
\	64			
2/5	120			
112	/ /			
/				

# Declaration

IWe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Tirre

Driver's Signature (# driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

#### Sketch Plan #3





Police Station Of Origin: Sengkang N.P.C 2 Sengkang Square #01-02 SINGAPORE 545025 2 of 3 Report No. T/20170513/2000

Tel No: 1800-343 8999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
FBL6952B	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE_LTD.	71974370	18/02/2017	17/02/2018		

#### Brief Details.

On 11/05/2017 at about 1500hrs, I was riding my motorcycle, FBL6952B, along TPE towards Pasir Ris right after Lor Halus exit and I was on the left most lane.

On the left, from the accelerating lane, came a blue car, SKV6517X and abruptly filtered right onto my lane and almost collided onto me and I applied my brakes and my motorcycle wobbled and came to a stop and the lorry, XD7287M was behind me, collided onto the rear of my motorcycle.

The lorry driver got down and exchanged particulars with me. There were passerbys that helped me and a witness, Eric, contact: 97889870 informed me that his in-car-camera captured the whole incident and he passed me his SD card. The lorry driver also had a in-car-camera and the footage also captured what happened from his angle.

I suffered swollen right hand and both knees, left big toe flesh torn and also pain to my left ribs and I went to CGH for medical attention. I was given 7 days Hopitalisation leave.

I wish to state that the blue car, SKV6517X was driving in a dangerous manner and almost caused a collision with me which caused this accident.



# 潘發展私人有限公司

# A. S. PHOON PTE LTD

: 399, Changi Road S'pore 419846. Tel: (65) 6747 0770 Fax: (65) 6841 1263

Ubi Blk 3007 #01-432/436 Ubi Road 1, S'pore 408701. Tel: (65) 6744 0770 Fax: (65) 6742 0250 : Blk 36 Toh Guan Road East #01-35 S'pore 608580 Tel: (65) 6515 0770 Fax: (65) 6515 0779

Toh Guan Website

: www.asphoon.com Email: Enquiry@asphoon.com Co Reg No: 197701213H

#### FBL6952B PGO IME150 3 WHEELER REPAIR ESTIMATE ITE

EM	DESCRIPTION	
1	REAR FENDER LH	
2	REAR FENDER RH	
3	SIDE MIRROR LH	
4	FRONT FENDER	
5	REAR TOP BOX	

- BOX BRACKET CENTRE
- REAR SIDE BOX 48L (Trekker)
- 8 SIDE BOX BRACKET
- TRANSPORTATION TP/ IDAC/ WSHOP 9
- 10 TRANSPORTATION 2-WAY TO REPAIR CHASSIS
- SPRAY PAINTING (F-FENDER /REAR RENDER / CHASSIS & MIRROR) 11
- WORKMANSHIP ( REMOVE , REPLACE & REPAIR DAMAGED AREAR )

AMOUNT SGD \$255.00 PE 510 102 \$255.00 \$80.00 Xm (incomethet \$220.00 Xxx (incombe \$450.00 ( .... \$150.00. XSVC

\$2,589.00 2000 s/w \$450.00 /400

\$200.00 40 \$200.00 7 \$300.00 200

\$350.00 250

TOTAL

\$5,479.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- \* To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices lire subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

to 90010068

Our Ref.: TP/1705/FBL6952/ws

# ASSESSMENT FOR REPAIR: FBL 6952 B

			Repairer's	Our
Qty	Description	Condition	Estimate	Assessment
1 pc	Rear fender LH	Cut	255.00	255.00
1 pc	Rear fender RH	Cut	255.00	255.00
I pc	Side mirror LH	Dislodged	80.00	80.00
1 pc	Front fender	Cut	220.00	220.00
*1			810.00	810.00
		Less 10%	81.00	81.00
		and the second s	729.00	729.00
	Special Nett Items	¥		
2 pcs	Givi Side Box Trekker 48L	Cut / Dented	1,835.00	1,835.00
1 pc	Side Box bracket	Bent	400.00	350.00
1 pc	Rear Top Box Kappa	Cut	450.00	400.00
I pc	Box Bracket Centre	Bent	150.00	120.00
10.5 (2)			2,835.00	2,705.00
	Labours			
1	Transportation TP/IDAC/WS		150.00	120.00
2	Transportation 2-way to repair cha	assis	100.00	80.00
3	Body chassis repair		300.00	250.00
4	Spray painting for front & rear fer	nder & side mirror	250.00	200.00
5	Workmanship to remove, replace of	& repair damaged areas	350.00	300.00
			1,150.00	950.00
	Total Parts & Labours Concluded	Total Parts & Labours Concluded		
	Lump Sum Repair Adjustment			3,500,00

## ADJUSTMENT/RECOMMENDATIONS

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the estimate against the physical damage found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and our recommendation as per assessment above.

Inspected by

Dylan Lee

Faithfully Yours L H TEO Appraisal Services

1/2

Teo Liak Hoo Advance Automotive Engineer (UK) Dip. Mech. Engr. M Prof BTM(Dip.BTM) MIJE, MIMI, AMSIM Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case f	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj Subr	nitted	Ins Auth'ed	S	tatus	
Main	13 May 2017		19 May 2017 11:49 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,14	9.00 timates	\$\$3,145 View R	0.00			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
M	fain	R	eference		laim Det	ails		Docume	ents		Show All
CLAIM SUB	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Cr	eated I	by insurer]			
Insured:	ONG KIM	TIONG TRADIN	G, Co. Reg. No.: 53	30609913							
Main Claimant:	SEAH KAI	SEAH KAI HUI, ID: S88302373									
Vehicle Reg. No.:	FBL695	FBL6952B Date of Loss:   12/05/2017 15:00 - [2 Months and 26 Date of Loss]						rom LTA	Reg Date (	Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / 514	597			Policy/Co Note No.			MKC (Compre 03/06/2016 - I		17	
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	XD7287M				Policy No (Claiman				-100 01/100		
den de maria					Excess:	S\$2	,000.00				
Repairer:	A S Phoor	Pte Ltd (toh G	uan ) (HQ) BLK 36	TOH GUAN	ROAD EAS	T ENTER	PRISE H	UB #01-35, 40	08701 Jur	ong Island	- Tel:
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	ore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65	6827 788	8 [Han	dled by	Koh Ming Sh	ao - 6594	2546]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by MOHE	RASU	.] [Final	Rpt due	18/06/2	017]
Driver/Custo dian (Insured):		HWEE ( / Male),	NRIC: 51357748Z	5							
ASSOCIATE	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compos	e Case Mail
There are no	mail for this	case.						_			
ALL ASSOC	IATED TAS	ks⊡				View	All S	earch Tasks	Create f	New Task	Complete
		Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ar A	ssigned B		Completed C		reated O	

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

## Claim Documents

\*FBL6952B (514597)
[XD7287M]
TP
SEAH KAI HUI
May 12 2017 3:00PM
[ONG KIM TIONG TRADING]
A S Phoon Pte Ltd (toh Guan )

Finalized On 19/05/17 10:48 Finalized On 21/06/18 17:30 os/Images Relabel/Reorder 21/06/18 17:32 21/06/18 17:32	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)  Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: XD7287M, Claiment: ONG KIM TIONG TRADING  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Adjuster Immediate Advice  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per	Thumbnail Load HTM Thumbnail Load HTM	
Finalized On 21/06/18 17:30 os/Images Relabel/Reorder 21/06/18 17:32	Fram:SC - Reg. No: XD7287M, Claiment: ONG KIM TIONG TRADING  LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Thumbnail	Print
21/06/18 17:30 os/Images Relabel/Reorder 21/06/18 17:32	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) Adjuster Immediate Advice			Print
os/Images Relabel/Reorder 21/06/18 17:32			Load HTM	
Relabel/Reorder 21/06/18 17:32	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	3 per		
21/06/18 17:32	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		page V	V
			Thumbnail	-
21/06/18 17:32	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>2</b>
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	1
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	3
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	SZ.
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
	21/06/18 17:32 21/06/18 17:32	Carlofo/18 17:32 General View Carlof	21/06/18 17:32 General View	21/06/18 17:32   General View   1   Load JPG     12/06/18 17:32   General View   1

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

A55	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Name and Address of the Owner, where
			0	TV AND DEED O	
33	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	SZ.
34	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
35	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
38	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
39	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
40	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
41	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
42	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
43	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
44	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
45	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
46	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
47	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
48	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
49	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
50	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
51	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
52	21/06/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
53	21/06/18 17:32	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
54	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56.	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
57	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
59	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
50	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
51	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
53	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
54	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
57	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
59	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	Ð	Load JPG	V
70	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
71	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
72	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
73	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
7.4	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
75	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	[2]
76	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
77	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
78	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
79	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
0	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>Y</b>
31	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
82	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	Ø	Load JPG	V
83	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
84	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
85	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
86	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
87	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
88	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
89	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
90	21/06/18 17:33	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	umentation		1 per s	page V	V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	19/05/17 10:50	PRI	0	Load PDF	
2	19/05/17 10:50	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	19/05/17 11:49	Email from TP	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		- 1	

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/MSG17009735/R1QH3Q2

Date:

25/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: A28745370MKC

Claimant Vehicle FBL6952B No:

Insured Vehicle No:

XD7287M

Date of Loss:

12/05/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 514597

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBL6952B

Make & Model:

PGO I ME, 148cc S WEL

Engine No:

C5H18159

Reg. Date:

16/02/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer:

RFVBF3C5CG1000249 5790 km

Colour: Engine Capacity:

148 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

120/70-12

Rear Tyre Size:

4.80-12

Front Left Side:

Dunlop 4 mm

Rear Left Side:

Dunlop 4 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	4,429.00	2,659.00	1,770.00	39.96
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,050.00	490.00	560.00	53.33
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	5,479.00	3,149.00	2,330.00	42.53
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	383.53	220.43	163.10	42.53
Nett Amount (S\$)	5,862.53	3,369.43	2,493.10	42.53

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

19/05/2017

Date Inspected:

22/05/2017 Inspected At:

A S Phoon Pte Ltd (toh Guan ) (HQ) BLK 36 TOH GUAN ROAD EAST

ENTERPRISE HUB #01-35

Singapore 408701

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: SHIAU CHAN

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_... 25/6/2018

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded. https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen\_... 25/6/2018

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	:	(Last Synchronised: 25 Jun 2018)
Parts:	N/A	PGO I ME 148cc S WEL (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for FBL6952B)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR FENDER LH	Deformed	255.00 F	*255.00 FL
2	1		*REAR FENDER RH	Deformed	255.00 F	*255.00 FL
3	1		*SIDE MIRROR LH (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	80.00 F	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT FENDER (NOT NECESSARY)	Not Consistent With The Impact	220.00 F	*-FL
5	1		*REAR TOP BOX	Cut	450.00 FS	*200.00 FS
6	1		*BOX BRACKET CENTRE	Serviceable	150.00 F	*-FL
7	1		*REAR SIDE BOX 48L (TREKKER)	Scratched	2,569.00 FS	*2,000.00 FS
8	1		*SIDE BOX BRACKET	Serviceable	450.00 F	*-FL
F≖Fra	inchise	part. S≃Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			1105
				Sub Total (S\$)		2,710.00
			- List Item Disco	ount on L Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$)	0.00	51.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	4,429.00	2,659.00
				Total Parts (5\$)	4,429.00	2,65

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TRANSPORTATION TP/IDAC/WHOP	New	200.00	40.00
2	TRANSPORTATION 2-WAY TO REPAIR CHASSIS	New	200.00	0.00
3	SPRAY PAINTING (F-FENDER /REAR FENDER /CHASSIS & MIRROR)	New	300.00	200.00
4	WORKMANSHIP (REMOVE ,REPLACE & REPAIR DAMAGED AREA)	New	350.00	250,00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	1,050.00	490.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >